

Reference Number: FOI/LHCH/20152
From: Press/Media
Date: 06 January 2015
Subject: Staffing levels over the Christmas and New Year period

- Q1 How many members of staff took extended leave over the festive period (Dec 19 - Jan 5)?
- Q2 How many members of staff were off sick during the festive period (Dec 19 - Jan 5)?
- Q3 As a result what were your staff levels as a percentage during the festive period (Dec 19 - Jan 5)?
- A1-3 [With regards to your request we can confirm that the information is held, however the data is currently being processed will not be available until mid-February. We would therefore be obliged if you would kindly re-submit your request nearer this time.](#)